Box Assignments Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Washington, D.C. 20231 08-25-2000

iment ID No. 101324860

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET -- PATENT (Form PTO-1595) Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

- 1. The name of the conveying parties are Christopher C. Rutter, Robert A. Bilbrey and William Charron.
- 2. The name of the party receiving the interest is Rapak, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, having a principal place of business at 20939 Cabot Boulevard, Hayward, California 94545.
- 3. The nature of the attached document is a CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT, which was executed on January 19, 2000, January 6, 2000 and January 12, 2000 respectively.

The original ASSIGNMENT was recorded at reel/frame 8042/0949 on June 24, 1996. The Assignors Christopher C. Rutter, Robert A. Bilbrey and William Charron erroneously assigned their rights to Rapak, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, in the original ASSIGNMENT and this error is corrected in the CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT by the Assignors assigning the patents referenced below to Rapak, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois. A copy of Form PTO-1595, a copy of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document for the original ASSIGNMENT and the original ASSIGNMENT are attached.

4. In connection with: "DUAL CHANNEL BAG FILLING MACHINE WITH A CLEAN-IN-PLACE SYSTEM THAT CLEANS ONE CHANNEL WHILE THE OTHER CONTINUES TO FILL BAGS"

Patent Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issued	Inventors
08/631,683	April 2, 1996	5,690,151	Nov. 25, 1997	Christopher C. Rutter Robert A. Bilbrey William Charron
DIVISIONAL:				
Patent Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issued	Inventors
08/938,203 / 8/25/2000 DCDATES 00000121 1 FC:581 80.00 CH	Sept. 26, 1997	5,810,059	Sept. 22, 1998	Christopher C. Rutter Robert A. Bilbrey William Charron

PATENT REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0721 5. The name and address to whom all correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed is:

> Gerald P. Parsons MAJESTIC, PARSONS, SIEBERT & HSUE P.C. 4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 1100 San Francisco, California 94111-4106 Telephone: (415) 248-5500 Telefacsimile: (415) 362-5418

- 6. A total of two patents are involved in this request.
- 7. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-1030.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any 8. attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

MAJESTIC, PARSONS, SIEBERT & HSUE P.C.

Dated: July 17, 2000

Gerald P. Parsons, Registration No. 24,486

Atty. Docket: RAPK.031US0 **RAPK.031US1**

The total number of pages including cover sheet and document is fourteen.

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHRISTOPHER C. RUTTER, a resident of Oakland, California, and ROBERT A. BILBREY, a resident of Orinda, California, and WILLIAM CHARRON, a resident of Fremont, California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled DUAL CHANNEL BAG FILLING MACHINE WITH A CLEAN-IN-PLACE SYSTEM THAT CLEANS ONE CHANNEL WHILE THE OTHER CONTINUES TO FILL BAGS, filed with the U.S. Patent Office on April 2, 1996 under Serial No. 08/631,683 now Patent No. 5,690,151 issued November 25, 1997, and a divisional application being granted on September 22, 1998 as Patent No. 5,810,059;

WHEREAS, a previous Assignment of said Patent Application, recorded on June 24, 1996, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 8042/0949, inadvertently identified the assignee as Rapak, Inc., a Corporation of the State of California, and the undersigned Assignors desire to correct said Assignment;

WHEREAS, Rapak, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 20939 Cabot Boulevard, Hayward, California 94545, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," desired to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, said inventions, said improvements and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States or any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors,

1. Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, effective June 14, 1996, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application, said inventions and said improvements, and in and to any and all Letters Patent (including U.S. Patents Nos. 5,690,151 and 5,810,059) on said inventions and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, including any divisions, substitutions, continuations in whole or in part, conversions, reissues, additions or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made. 2. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered to Assignee this instrument on the date(s) indicated below.

19

JAN 00 Date

Christopher Rutter Robert A. Bilbrey

illiam C

PATENT REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0724

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered to Assignee this instrument on the day(s) mentioned below.

6/19/96	Christiagher CRH
14 JUNE 1996 Date	Christopher C. Rutter
17 June 96 Date	William Charron
State of California)	
On, before me	e,, personally appeared personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose name to me that they executed the same in their au	s are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged athorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the alf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.
(SEAL)	Notary Public

State of California , } ss. County of _____)

On ______, before me, ______, personally appeared ______, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

.``

.

PATENT REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 07/17/2000